

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: C. R. P. No.1885 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	08.08.2023	<u>CMR, J.</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter after two weeks. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> There shall be interim stay of further proceedings pursuant to the order dated 03.07.2023 passed in ARB EP No.23 of 2016 in Dispute No.33 of 2014 on the file of the Court of the III Additional District Judge, Kakinada, till the next date of hearing. CMR, J. cs	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--